

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 235 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 238 OF 2024**

Moinuddin Raisuddin Shaikh ..Appellant
Vs.
Rabiya Rafique Shaikh ..Respondent

Mr. Imtiyaz A. I. Patel, for the Appellant in both AOs.
Mr. Tabish Mooman, for the Respondent in both AOs.

**CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.
DATE : 18 MARCH 2024**

P.C.

- . Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 19 April 2024.
3. Mr. Tabish Mooman, leaned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent and seeks time to file reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

R. N. LADDHA, J.