

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 235 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.238 OF 2024

Moinuddin Raisuddin Shaikh	...Appellant/Applicant
vs.	
Rabiya Rafique Shaikh	...Respondent

....

Mr Imtiyaz AI Patel, for the Appellant in both AOs.

Ms Varsha Gangawane, h/f. Tabish Mooman, for the Respondent in both AOs.

Respondent-in-person present.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 19 April 2024

P.C.:

. Time is extended by two weeks to file reply affidavit. Stand over to **10 June 2024**.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)