

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 235 OF 2024

Moinuddin Raisuddin ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

Rabiya Rafique ShaikhRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 238 OF 2024

Moinuddin Raisuddin ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

Rabiya Rafique ShaikhRESPONDENT

Mr. Sahir Patel i/b Mr. IMTIYAZ AHMED I. PATEL for
Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)